Informe generado el 5 de Mayo de 2024 a las 13:04

1,25 m

Ordenes de Salida

9 de Mayo de 2021

CABALLO
oS (DORSAL) _ L.A.C.
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/

SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

EBERLIN M
BERLIN / APHRODITE Il
1 M X DIAMANT DE 124963
SEMILLY /2009 /
ALAZANA / KWPN

ZIRISYODET
2 CARCANYON / ZIRISYA 144103
X KROONGRAAF /2014

/ CASTANA / CDE

UTAH D'AURE
NEGUS DE TALMA /
3 NOCES D'AURE X ENZO 121416
DU REVERDY /2008 /
BAYO / SF

ESTO DE VISCOURT
QLASSIC BOIS MARGOT
4 / MOZART DES 143929
HAYETTES / 2014 /
CASTANO / SF

VALSE DE LA
CHAPELLE
5 CALVARIO / QUILOUTE 132253
CHAPELLE X CALVARO
/2009 / ALAZANA / SF

COLIN VAN OVERIS
Z
6 CENTAUER Z / 143386
COURAGE /2008 /
ALAZAN / ZANG

FOREHAND Z
FIDJY OF COLORS /
7 VEDETTE R X DARCO / 113906
2009 / CASTANA /
ZANG

BLACKY DU GISORS
8 HYM D'ISIGNY / MILADY 126111
DU GISORS X AHORN /

2011 / NEGRA / SF

DUTRIC VAN BEEK
DANGELO VAN BEEK /

9 UTRICIA VAN BEEK X 140106
UP AND DOWN CELLE
BROEDERSBOS / 2012

/ CASTANO / ZANG

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
CRIADOR

BORHO GIRON,
Carlos
OMAR GONZALEZ
GARCIA / NONE

242376 ES

NIETO CARPIO,
Paula
JOSE MANUEL NIETO
ALITE / Y. TORREALTA

RAMOS
OUTEIRINO, Laura
Elena 119768 ES
FELIPE JOSE RAMOS
LAFONT / NONE

FUMERO
HERNANDEZ, José
Juan 3390 ES
JFH SPORT HORSES /
HARAS DES HAYETTES

17732 ES

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro
COVADONGA DE LAS
HERAS MURIEL / NONE

15920 ES

CALVINO RABON,
Roi

LOLA NIETO VELA /
NONE

8771 ES

ANSALDO
MIRANDA, Soledad
Maria
JOAQUIN LUACES
JIMENEZ-ALFARO /
NONE

MASSO GEA,
Cristina
PATRICIA GEA
ORTIGAS / NONE

113578 ES

220206 ES

GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON, Emilio
JAVIER LOPEZ
BELMONTE / NONE

17140 ES



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

VALDELAMADRE IN
TIME
VALDELAMADRE
CLOONEY / PARODY DU
BOIS MESNIL X BLEU
BLANC ROUGE / 2014 /
ALAZAN / CDE

CENTURIO
CAMEO / TIMBALY X
CARETELLO B /2013 /
CASTANO / DSP

LITTLE BARELIERE Z

LE BARON'D Z /
JESSICA X OLARGO B /
2007 / TORDA / SF

VOYOU DU TULIPIER

NINIO DE ROX /
MAMZEL DU GRIPPOIS
X ROSIRE /2009 /
CASTANA / SF

PESCARA VAN DE
LOOISE HEIDE
KANNAN / AQUAREL
VAN DE LOOISEHEIDE X
FLAMENCO DE SEMILLY
/2015 / CASTANO /
BWP

QUALOE DU
GAUTRAY
L'ARC DE TRIOMPHE /
MANON DE LONGVAUT
/2004 / NEGRA / SF

KARINA ARTIME
KANNAN / CALATA X
CALATO /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

VILTOT DU TEMPLE
LE TOT DE SEMILLY /
JADE DE WY X
QUALISCO 11l / 2009 /
ALAZAN / SF

NABAB DE IBIO
CARPACCIO (DE) /
QUIDALCA Z X QUIDAM
DE REVEL /2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

NATAN DE SAUCO
CARETINO / LORENA X
EMILION / 2013 /
CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

131887

145182

138808

134325

139566

132554

114348

137946

133541

128170

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GOMEZ SALVAI,
Diego
LORENA CARDENAS /
Y.VALDELAMADRE

LLACER GINER,
Carmen
Y.DUCAL,S.L / NONE

MARTIN
GARAIZABAL,
Rodrigo
JESUS RICARDO
GOMEZ / HARAS DE
LA BARELIERE

DE CARVAJAL
FERNANDEZ,
Agueda
AGUEDA DE CARVAJAL
FERNANDEZ / NONE

HONRUBIA
GONZALEZ,
Antonio
PAZO DE LIS SPORT
HORSES / RAF EYKENS

DE BORBON
VARGAS, Eugenia
MARIA MARGARITA

VARGAS / NONE

JURADO MALLO,
Silvia
SANTIAGO GRUEIRO
NOCHE / AGROARTIME
S.C.

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA, Maria
HOBBY ECUESTRE SL

/ NONE

FERNANDEZ GIL-
FOURNIER, Luis
CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FF.AA. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.

ANTONIO
ZAMARRO,
Alejandro

LUIS MURILLO GUIRAO

/ LOMAS DE

FUENSAUCO

L.D.N.

163136

52941

198045

32152

1210

240314

128830

190338

16378

227324

Pai

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

PACINO
NONE / NONE // NONE
/ NONE

FELIX D.D.H
POKEMON / SILANDA X
LAURISTON / 2010/
CASTANO / KWPN

CALLAS DU JARDIN
QUICKLY DE KREISKER
/ NOEMI DU JARDIN X
QUEL TYPE D'ELLE /

2012 / CASTANA / SF

JAGUAR DE
NOGALES
WEISS STICHELAAR /
CLEVER LADY ATALAYA
X CORONADO / 2014 /
TORDO / CRUZ
PORTUGUES

VINTAGE DES
ETANGS
L'ARC DE TRIOMPHE /
HIRONDELLE DE
SOULAT X SEMOUR DE
SAVINIA /2009 /
CASTANA / SF

GENTILE LADY
GERVANTUS / SONORA
/2006 / CASTANA /
WESTF

ROMEO AS DE
PICAS
FETICHE DU PAS /
KLERVIE DU ROULET /
2005 / CASTANA /
CRUZ

NEGUSITA
NEGUS DE B'NEVILLE /
UNNA /2013 / NEGRA/

CDE

EXCLUSIVE
EMILION / OORNELL /
2009 / CASTANA /
KWPN

ABRIL MG
SISLEY DE LA TOUR
VIDAL / LA GRECA X

ABRUZOO REY Z /2015
/ ALAZANA / CDE

DI SARONNO
TOLAN R / WEZORINA /
2008 / BAYO / KWPN

L.A.C.

145845

136846

133885

141052

138099

80395

156387

134128

117190

134920

124277

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SASTRE
CABALLERO,
Agusti
NONE / NONE

BEJAR
FERNANDEZ, Irene

JUAN BEJAR / NONE

MORENO
VILLAVERDE,
Ricardo
RICARDO MORENO
VILLAVERDE /
NICOLAS FARGON

GONZALEZ RECIO,
David
DAVID GONZALEZ
RECIO / NONE

PORRAS
MARTINEZ-PITA,
Jimena
JIMENA MARTINEZ-
PITA ZEMBORAIN /
HARAS DU GRAND
FOURCHAUD

HONRUBIA
TORTUERO, Maria
MARTA ROSA ARIAS
RODRIGUEZ / NONE

GARCIA DE
CASTRO VIDAL,
Andrea
JORGE RAMOS
JIMENEZ / VICENTE
VALDOMINOS
ESCRIBANO

DE WIT GUZMAN,
Juan Antonio
PATRICIO
MALDONADO
MAESTRE /
EQUESTRIAN SPORT
S.L

DE WIT
TORTAJADA, Javier
JAVIER VALIENTE
ROMERO / NONE

MARTIN DIiAZ,
Francisco
MANUEL GOMEZ
GAMERO / MANUEL
GOMEZ GAMERO

SANZ URMENETA,
Aurora
JESUS A. RUEDA
MARTINEZ / NONE

L.D.N.

12286

262313

128365

261303

163585

159706

198680

1573

2195

16382

16211

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

KAPALONY Z
KANNAN / ZAPHIRA X
CLEARWAY /2016 /
CASTANO / ZANG

TRESOR DE
VARENDE
ESPIRIT DE CONQUETE
/ ORAGEUSE DE LA VIE
X APPLE DE RIVER /
2007 / ALAZANA / SF

FALUA JR
REY Z / LANARCOS X
NARCOS 11/ 2012/
ALAZANA / CDE

FIONA DU SABOT D
‘OR
NONSTOP / QUINTANA
DU WERFAT / 2011/
TORDA / BELGA

HIPICAN.COM
QUALOUBET DE
LAUME
JIVARO DU ROUET /
TORPILLE IV X KING'S
ROAD /2004 /
CASTANA / SF

HIPICAN.COM
DJUMPER DU ROZEL

VAGABOND DE LA
POMME / TATIHOE DE
LA POMME X CANTURO
/2013 / CASTANA / SF

CLARACCIA
NONE / NONE / 2015 /
CASTANO / CDE

INKOGNITO 22
INDOCTRO / LORRUYAL
X DAGERAAD / 2003 /

NEGRA / KWPN

VALDELAMADRE
IHALA
VALDELAMADRE
CLOONEY /
VALDELAMADRE
QUINTANA X
QUINTENDER /2014 /
TORDO / CDE

REINE DU VERY
FLIPPER D'ELLE /
LORELEI DU VERY /
2005 / CASTANA / SF

Descanso 10 minutos

L.A.C.

144332

126836

118629

132389

44308

135793

139841

138543

143762

122300

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARTINEZ
BASTIDA, Mariano
BARMAR
SPORTHORSES / NONE

VALLE ESPINEDO,
Alba
ALBA VALLE
ESPINEDO / NONE

CAMARGO

LEGUINA,

Guillermo
JUAN RIVA FRANCOS /
YJUAN RIVA FRANCOS

GUILLEN SUAREZ,
Juan José
ANA SUAREZ CALVO /
NONE

BLANCO
GONZALEZ, José
Maria
JOSE MARIA BLANCO
GONZALEZ / NONE

VALERO GALAZ,
Elena
ELENA VALERO GALAZ
/ GUILLAUME BLIN
LEBRETON

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH, Alfonso

INMOBICO / INMOBICO

RUEDA MARTINEZ,
Jesus
JESUS ANTONIO
RUEDA MARTINEZ /
NONE

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ, Pedro
Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO /
Y.VALDELAMADRE

MOODY, Tania
KEVIN MOODY / NONE

L.D.N.

15163

86468

161202

161445

16196

4432

17047

139254

5042

336680

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ESCAPADE 111 Z
ECHO VH
NEERENBOSCH /
JOKAWA DE BAUGY X
PAPILLON ROUGE /
2011 / CASTANA /
ZANG

ASCEROS FM
ASTER 50 % /
VOLTERETA F / 2011 /
ALAZANA / CDE

GAMBLER AC
NONE / NONE / 2011/
TORDA / KWPN

USTINOV DE
BREKKA Z
USTINOV / QUALINKA
DE BREKKA X QUICK
STAR /2010 / CASTANA
/ ZANG

BOLT
CASSSANDER C / NENA
X NIMROD B /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

ATOMA
CANDIAVOLO /
SOPUERTA /2009 /
CASTANA / SCSL

CENTURION Z
CENTAUER Z / VALERIE
/2007 / CASTANA / CDE

BRUGNON
VILLECLARE
DIAMANTE DE SEMILLY
/ CACAHUETE AMAURY
/2011 / ALAZANA / SF

JIMENA DE LIS
ACTION BREAKER /
ROBERTA DA SERRA X
FAMINTO / 2015/
ALAZAN / CDE

ALENKA
TOLAN R / NICKY NICKY
/2005 / NEGRA / KWPN

L.A.C.

138604

126026

131592

132687

118248

125664

139963

133646

137396

88907

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

LEMAIRE, Mathias
OLIVIA LEMAIRE /
HUGO COREMAN

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
JUAN JOSE SANZ DE
MADRID HERNANEZ /
FRANCISCO MINANA
BEAMONTE

LOUMAYE
KABERGHS, Sara
SERGIO AMOROS /
NONE

MASSO GEA,
Cristina
PATRICIA GEA
ORTIGAS / NONE

MARQUEZ
MENDEZ, Luis
MARIA BUFI RAMOS /
CARLOS PRADO
PEREZ-SEOANE

CABANAS GODINO,
Luis
LUIS CABANAS
GODINO / O'FARIL
VICTOR STUD MEXICO

MASCARDI JENSEN,
Isabella
MARIA LORENA
JENSEN RASMUSEN /
MARTA TORRES
SANCHEZ

BORHO GIRON,
Carlos
OLIVA NOVA
EQUESTRIAN TEAM /
GUI JONQUERES
D’ORIOLA

HONRUBIA
GONZALEZ,
Antonio
PAZO DE LIS SPORT
HORSES,S.L. / MRR

PFRETZSCHNER
JOVER, Jaime
JAIME PFRETZSCHNER
JOVER / NONE

L.D.N.

272998

1290

112622

220206

16235

17316

218680

242376

1210

101189

Pais

ES

ES

BE

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

MISTER DIGGER DE
SAUCO
NONE / LORENA X
EMILION /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

JAG D'EGLEFIN
JAGUAR MAIL /
QUELIDEE DE LA
COUDRE X ELAN DE LA
COUR /2009 / NEGRA /
SF

JAYENA EELC
PIRON / CUCA OD X
JECOMIAS-F /2012 /

TORDA / CDE

ELIOT HOF TER
Z1)DYCKE
ORLANDO / RACHA X
LATANO I /2004 /
TORDA / BELGA

SAN MARTIN
CARDENTO /
HACHETTE DU BATOT /
2015/ TORDO / CRUZ

FIRIEL B
CELLESTIAL /
RASPBERRY B / 2013 /
TORDO / HOLST

DANTINO DEL
CASTANAR
AVENTYNO / MADAME
DE KERGANE X
CALOUBET DU ROUET /
2010 / ALAZANA / CDE

GENIO ROCK
APACHE D'ADRIERS /
ANTONIA X CALVARO Z
/2012 / ALAZANA /
NONE

BULLE DE
LACHASSAGNE
SISLEY DE LA TOUR
VIDAL / NOHA DE LEAN
X EMPIR DE LA PIERRE
/2011 / ALAZANA / SF

KARANTA
ETOULON VDL /
SARANTA / 2015 /
ALAZAN / KWPN

L.A.C.

122873

109133

125589

129706

158056

143244

115518

127395

133940

141455

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ROBLEDANO
SANZ, Paula
AURORA SANZ
URMENETA / LOMAS
DE FUENSAUCO

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA, Maria
SUSANA RIDRUEJO /
CLAUDINE DIGARD

RONDEAU
CADARSO, Maria
MARIA TERESA
JIMENEZ HORWITZ /
MARIATERESA
JIMENEZ

MARTIN
GARAIZABAL,
Rodrigo
ENTREK
INVESTMENTS SL /
NONE

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Emilio
YOLANDA REZNAK
GRASSY / HIPICA
MADRID CB

CERDIDO
CALDERON, Angel
LAURA BET / FRANZ
PETER BOCKHOLT

HERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ,
Claudia
DEHESA EL CASTANAR
/ DEHESA EL
CASTANAR

LOPEZ-BELMONTE,
Covadonga
[Pontificia
Comillas]
EMILIO GARCIA-
TORRES BODELON /
Y.SANTO DOMINGO

SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ, Jorge
PILAR SANCHEZ
PEREA / ECURIE
LAPORTE

RIERA MARQUINA,
César
PEDRO CANALS /
NONE

L.D.N.

60219

190338

137941

198045

147211

272908

235535

127354

120232

12282

Pai

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

BALVEA
BERLIN / VALVE / 2006
/ CASTANA / KWPN

FALYETTE P
ARIZONA / ALYETTE /
2010 / CASTANA /
KWPN

ILONA VAN'T
PALMENHOF
EL CHARRO DE LOUPE
/ SAMANTHA /2008 /
CASTANO / BELGA

CURANDERO
CHELLTHAGO Z /
SABIEN X NOW OR
NEVER M /2011 /
CASTANA / KWPN

MILONGA DE
SAUCO
INDOCTRO / GAMA
SOFIA /2012 /
ALAZANA / CDE

MADZIL
DZAHIL / MAKABI X
MARAM /2008 /
CASTANA / POLACO

AIRBORN
AIR JORDAN Z /
P.ZERMIE X
PALFRENIER / 2013 /
NEGRA / IRISH SPORT
HORSE

PAULETTE VAN
OVERIS
TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE /
AGRAMEE Il X CENTO /
2015/ ALAZAN / BWP

UNION' JACK DE
CO'RAIL
IDEAL DE LA LOGE /
ECOPE DU HALAGE /
2008 / ALAZAN / SF

TEMPO DU
QUESNAY
LUCCIANNO / MAGIE DU
QUESNAY X DUC DU
HUTREL / 2007 /
CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

120488

133012

140350

145174

124728

144038

127882

141138

105768

138427

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

LARRAZ
GONZALEZ,
Martina
MARIA DEL MAR
GONZALEZ
HERNANDO / NONE

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA,
Manuela
HOBBY ECUESTRE SL
/ NONE

VELASCO HAUSER,
Maia
EUGENIA HAUSER
MENDOZA / GEBRS.
CLERIX

LOPEZ DE LA
VARA, Maria
EYECANDY GESTION
IBERICA, S.L. / NONE

MADRIGAL
ARTEAGA, Mencia
LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO S.L/
Y.LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO

GIRALT MARTINEZ,
Maria
MARIA MARTINEZ
MORIANO / JUSTYNA
JONCZYK

ARANGO
LASAOSA, Africa
ASIS ARANGO / MR
BRIAN HUTCHINSON

ARANGO
LASAOSA,
Francisco De Asis
ASIS ARANGO
LASAOSA / STUDFARM
OVERIS BVBA

GAZTELUMENDI
MIKOLTA, Nora
CONCHA MICOLTA
PELLON / MLLE. EMILIE
LE PAGE

RESTREPO GOMEZ,
Alejandro
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / LOUIS
LEPETIT

L.D.N.

231191

120829

292713

68087

164220

319429

203150

17002

93436

249512

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

TIPAZO CC
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
HECHICERA X
CALLITON Z /2015 /
ALAZAN / CDE

CROWN BOY Z
CROWN Z / SCARLETT
X MAJOR DE LA COUR /

2005 / BAYO / ZANG

LA BOUNTI DEL
AMOR 19,13%
HERMINAGUE 38% /
CHACHARI GREGORIO
X DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
/2015 / CASTANA / AA.

CANDRO
CENTAURER Z /
OLANDRA /2009 /
CASTANO / CDE

LA BRUJA
REGGI BOY / JOYA DE
LA CORONA X
QUALISCO 111 /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

HIPICAN.COM CERO
DU ROZEL
SAFARI D'AUGE /
PALATINE DU MABIET X
DARCO /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

ISECA
CENTAUER Z / MUSA X
MANDARIN DE BALME /
2010 / CASTANA / CDE

HOOLIGAN
HEARTBREAKER /
CADENCE DU
RUISSEAU Z / 2007 /
TORDA / ZANG

DOUBLE R
COLTAIRE
COLTAIRE Z / ANKY X
BALOUBET DU ROUET /
2015 / CASTANO / CDE

SIBELLE
JE T'AIME FLAMENCO /
SYBELLE X LANDOR S /
2010 / ALAZANA / CDE

FALBALA
PIRONNIERE
UPSILON / QUALISKA
D’ENTREVAUX X
GAVROCHE DE QUINCY
/2015 / CASTANO / SF

L.A.C.

141213

104705

138629

126269

127327

125920

116070

120718

143863

104724

149953

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

URRUTIA
COBALEDA,
Fernando
Y.CAMPOCERRADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

RAVELO GARCIA,
Candela

ERIC PARE / GARRY
GORUS

GARGALLO
GARCIA, Victoria
SANTIAGO
CAMBRONERO
ALVAREZ / Y.EL AMOR

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH, Alfonso

CLARA VILLALON
BRAVO / CANDRO

SANZO MIRANDA,
Maria
MANUEL SANZO
ALCARAZ / SANTOS
FERNANDEZ MELENDI

BLANCO
GONZALEZ, José
Maria
JOSE MARIA BLANCO
GONZALEZ / NONE

MASSO GEA,
Cristina
PATRICIA GEA
ORTIGAS / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FFAA.

NIETO CARPIO,
Paula
JOSE MANUEL NIETO
ALITE / NONE

FUMERO
HERNANDEZ, José
Juan
JFH SPORT HORSES /
DOUBLE R GROUP

BORHO GIRON,
Carlos
CARLOS BORHO
GIRON /
Y.MANZANEDA

BARCELO
MARTINEZ, Paloma

BARMAR
SPORTHORSES SL /
NONE

L.D.N.

16263

151619

17062

17047

220716

16196

220206

17732

3390

242376

196008

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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